
Scoreboard 
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Oklahoma #4  (1-0) «  7 0 3 14 24 
Texas-El Paso  (0-1)  7 0 0 0 7 
 
Scoring Summary 
1st Quarter 
UTEP blocked punt attempt by Tress Way. Nathan Jeffery returned for 24 yards 
(Dakota Warren made PAT) 9:00 
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00, UTEP 7-0 
OKLA Landry Jones passed to Kenny Stills to the right for 68 yard gain  
(Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 5:06 
3 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP :54, OKLAHOMA 7-7 
2nd Quarter   
None  
3rd Quarter   
OKLA Michael Hunnicutt kicked a 38-yard field goal 10:05 
13 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 4:55, OKLAHOMA 10-7 
4th Quarter  
OKLA Landry Jones passed to Brannon Green to the left for 18 yard gain  
(Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 10:32 
7 PLAYS, 41 YARDS, TOP 3:01, OKLAHOMA 17-7 
OKLA Damien Williams rushed up the middle for 65 yard gain  
(Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 2:55 
2 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP :59, OKLAHOMA 24-7 
 
Team Stats    OKLA  UTEP 
First Downs   19  13 
Third Down Efficiency  5-16  3-16 
Fourth Down Efficiency  1-1  0-2 
Plays-Net Yards   73-427  62-255 
Rushes-Yds   37-205  36-207 
Passing Yds   222  48 
Kick Return Yds   0  66 
Punt Return Yds   30  91 
Passes    21-36-0 7-26-0 
Punts    8-325  8-367 
Fumbles-Lost   3-0  2-0 
Penalties-Yds   7-55  6-53 
Sacks By-Yards     2-5    3-19 
Time of Poss.   31:37  28:23 
 
Individual Stats 
RUSHING 
OKLA: Damien Williams 9-104, Dominique Whaley 11-54, Brennan Clay 6-26,  
Blake Bell 4-26, Kenny Stills 1-9, Trey Millard 2-6, Danzel Williams 1--1, Landry 
Jones 3--19 
UTEP: Nathan Jeffery 21-177, Xay Williams 5-16, Carson Meger 1-10,  
Laquintus Dowell 3-7, Autrey Golden 1-3, Drew Thomas 1-3, Jordan Leslie 1--4, Nick 
Lamaison 3—5 
 
PASSING 
OKLA: Landry Jones 21-36-222-0 
UTEP: Nick Lamaison 6-23-39-0, Carson Meger 1-3-9-0 
 
RECEIVING 
OKLA: Kenny Stills 6-121, Justin Brown 4-32, Trey Metoyer 4-21,  
Dominique Whaley 3-1, Trey Millard 2-19, Brannon Green 1-18, Brennan Clay 1-10 
UTEP: Kevin Perry 1-13, Eric Tomlinson 1-11, Malcolm Trail 1-9,  
Craig Wenrick 1-7, Jordan Leslie 1-6, Ian Hamilton 1-4, Nathan Jeffery 1—2 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 UTEP KO 15:00 20 FGA 11:06 opp 22 10 58 3:54

2 1 Oklahoma FGA 11:06 28 PUNT 9:00 41 5 13 2:06

3 1 UTEP PUNT 9:00 opp 24 TD 9:00 opp 24 0 0 0:00

4 1 Oklahoma KO 9:00 25 PUNT 7:41 31 3 6 1:19

5 1 UTEP PUNT 7:41 20 PUNT 6:00 22 3 2 1:41

6 1 Oklahoma PUNT 6:00 33 TD 5:06 3 67 0:54

7 1 UTEP KO 5:06 23 PUNT 2:51 33 6 10 2:15

8 1 Oklahoma PUNT 2:51 46 PUNT 0:34 opp 49 5 5 2:17

9 1 UTEP PUNT 0:34 10 PUNT 14:01 16 3 6 1:33

10 2 Oklahoma PUNT 14:01 17 PUNT 13:00 24 3 7 1:01

11 2 UTEP PUNT 13:00 50 FGA 9:29 opp 13 9 37 3:31

12 2 Oklahoma FGA 9:29 20 FGA 5:03 opp 27 11 53 4:26

13 2 UTEP FGA 5:03 30 DOWNS 3:02 opp 42 4 28 2:01

14 2 Oklahoma DOWNS 3:02 42 PUNT 1:34 opp 41 4 17 1:28

15 2 UTEP PUNT 1:34 20 PUNT 0:01 29 3 9 1:33

16 2 Oklahoma PUNT 0:01 opp 43 HALF 0:00 opp 43 1 0 0:01

17 3 Oklahoma KO 15:00 25 FG 10:05 opp 21 13 54 4:55

18 3 UTEP KO 10:05 25 PUNT 8:42 43 4 18 1:23

19 3 Oklahoma PUNT 8:42 20 PUNT 6:24 42 5 22 2:18

20 3 UTEP PUNT 6:24 3 FGA 3:50 opp 24 5 73 2:34

21 3 Oklahoma FGA 3:50 24 PUNT 2:14 36 5 12 1:36

22 3 UTEP PUNT 2:14 10 DOWNS 13:33 41 9 31 3:41

23 4 Oklahoma DOWNS 13:33 opp 41 TD 10:32 7 41 3:01

24 4 UTEP KO 10:33 16 PUNT 9:16 20 3 4 1:17

25 4 Oklahoma PUNT 9:16 40 PUNT 5:30 48 5 8 3:46

26 4 UTEP PUNT 5:30 13 PUNT 3:54 20 3 7 1:36

27 4 Oklahoma PUNT 3:54 31 TD 2:55 2 69 0:59

28 4 UTEP KO 2:44 8 PUNT 1:30 6 3 -2 1:14

29 4 Oklahoma PUNT 1:30 50 HALF 0:00 opp 22 3 28 1:30


